Department Stores

Volume 32 | Quarterly Survey
1,000 US Consumers Balanced To Census
Tickers Covered: M, BURL, ROST, KSS, TIX.

KPIs and Key questions

1. Consumers have net-favorable views of department stores and clothing retailers, but opinions worsened a
bit sequentially compared to historical waves.

2. Department store customer sentiment toward product selection and sales/promo offers is net positive,
but worse compared to historical waves.

3. Of the stores we deep-dive on (Macy’s, Burlington, Kohl’s, TJ Maxx, and Ross), self-reported
engagement/spending KPIs that we track softened sequentially.

4. Among those who self-report shopping at department stores less, an increasing percentage say they have
less money to spend or that they are buying from other stores instead.

5. Viewed by consumers as popularity gainers, in this order (Amazon, Temu, Shein, Wal-Mart, T] Maxx,
Ross, Target, H&M, Kohl’s, Zara, Old Navy, Burlington).

6. Viewed by consumers as popularity losers, in this order (JC Penney, Dillard’s, Banana Repubilic,
Bloomingdale's, Macy’s, New York & Company, Ann Tayler, J Crew, Saks, Chicos, Limited, White House
Black Market, Nordstrom, Express, Zappos, Victoria Secret, Ralph Lauren.

7. Temu popularity has increased considerably in the short time since we started covering it. Shein has also
been a consistent significant popularity gainer.

8. Temu and Shein both have cross-over with a lot of customer bases across retail — and it seems that Temu
is more likely to over-index to a retailer like a Wal-Mart and that Shein is more likely to over-index to
clothing retailers.

Noteworthy Stats:

Of respondents like to strongly like the treasure hunt shopping experience.
Of respondents would turn to Amazon if they were shopping for clothing today.

Of respondents would turn to Shein if they were shopping for clothing today.

Of respondents would turn to Temu if they were shopping for clothing today.
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ALL CONSUMERS: OPINION OF EACH TYPE OF RETAILER

Posed to all consumers.

Aug (23)
Apr (23)
Feb (23)
= Nov (22)
= Aug (22)
" May (22)
Feb (22)
m Oct (21
B Jul 2D
m May (29
m Feb (21
E Nov (20)
= Aug (20)
B May (20)
® Feb (20)
= Nov (19)
H Aug (19)
E May (19)
= Feb (19)
B Nov (18)
® Aug (18)
m May (18)
B Feb (18)
B Oct (17)
= Aug (I7)
B May (1I7)
= Feb (17)
Positive Very Positive

Off Price / Discount
Department Stores (TJ Maxx,
Burlington, Ross, etc)

Department Stores (Macy's,
JC Penney, Kohl's, etc)

Branded Apparel Stores
(Banana Republic, H&M, Zara,
etc)

Luxury Department Stores
(Bloomingdale's, Nordstrom,
Saks, etc)

Neither Negative
Nor Positive

Very Negative Negative
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DO YOU LIKE THE TREASURE HUNT TYPE OF SHOPPING EXPERIENCE WHERE BRANDS/PRODUCTS

AVAILABLE AT A DISCOUNTED PRICE CHANGE OFTEN?

Posed to all consumers.

= Aug (23)
= Apr (23)
= Feb (23)
Nov (22)
= Aug (22)
u May (22)
u Feb (22)
B Oct (21)
=Jul 21
= May 29
HFeb (21
= Nov (20)
m Aug (20)
u May (20)
H Feb (20)
¥ Nov (19)
= Aug (19)
u May (19)
H Feb (19)
H Nov (18)
B Aug (18)
= May (18)
H Feb (18)

Strongly Like

35\7%

Like

312%

Neutral / No Opinion

Disklike

Strongly Dislike

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 00%

IS THE TREASURE HUNT TYPE OF SHOPPING EXPERIENCE BETTER ONLINE OR IN-STORES?

Posed to all consumers who said they like or strongly like the treasure hunt shopping

experience. Aug (23) . . 351
Apr (23) H H 3.43
Feb (23) : g 332
Nov (22) i i 329
Aug (22) H H 3.33
May (22) : i 334
Feb (22) i : 344
Oct (21) g g 3.39

Jul 2D i i 3.37
May (29 i i 334
Feb (21) i i 337
Nov (20) | H 3.38
Aug (20) : : 343
May (20) B B 3.46
Feb (20) : H 33
Nov (19) i : 3.49
Aug (19) g g 3.46
May (19) i i 3.48
Feb (19) i i 338
Nov (18) : : 342
Aug (18) i i 334
May (18) i i 327
Feb (18) 3 ! 333
Oct (17) i ! 33
Much Better Online Better Online Same Better In-Stores Much Better In-Stores
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HAVE YOU NOTICED ANY CHANGES IN THE FOLLOWING WHILE SHOPPING AT ?

Posed to customers of each department store (bought in past year).

Macy’s

3.23

Sales or
Promotional
Offers

Brand and
Product
Selection

Much Worse Worse Same Improved

TJ Maxx

Sales or Promotional
Offers.

Brand and Product
Selection

Much Worse Worse Same Improved

Sales or
Promotional
Offers

Brand and
Product
Selection

Aug (23)
Apr (23)
Feb (23)
m Nov (22)
m Aug (22)
= May (22)
Feb (22)
= Oct (21
mJul @)
= May (21
= Feb (21)
= Nov (20)
= Aug (20)
| May (20)
= Feb (20)
 Nov (19)
= Aug (19)
= May (19)
= Feb (19)
= Nov (18)
= Aug (18)
= May (18)
= Feb (18)
m Oct (17)
m Aug (17)
= May (1I7)
M Feb (17)

Much Improved

Aug (23)
Apr (23)
Feb (23)
= Nov (22)
= Aug (22)
= May (22)
Feb (22)
moct 29
=ul 1)
= May 29
uFeb (21
= Nov (20)
= Aug (20)
= May (20)
= Feb (20)
= Nov (19)
" Aug (19)
= May (19)
= Feb (19)
 Nov (18)
= Aug (B)
= May (8)
u Feb (18)
= Oct (17)
= Aug (T7)
u May (17)
= Feb (17)

Much Improved

Significantly Worse Worse

Sales or
Promotional Offers

Brand and Product
Selection

Much Worse

Sales or
Promotional
Offers

Brand and
Product
Selection

Significantly Worse

Ross

Same Improved
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Kohl’s

Worse Same

Burlington

Worse Same

= Aug (23)
= Apr (23)
Feb (23)
= Nov 22)
= Aug (22)
u May (22)
= Feb (22)
= oct 23)

" Jul 21)

u May (29
= Feb (21)

Significantly Improved

Improved

Improved

Aug (23)
or (23)
eb (23)
= Nov (22)
ug (22)
lay (22)
eb (22)
Oct (21)
ul @9
lay 23
eb 21)
ov (20)
ug (20)
lay (20)
eb (20)
ov (19)
ug (19)
lay (19)
eb (19)
ov (18)
ug (18)
lay (18)
eb (18)
Oct (17)
ug (17)
lay (I7)
eb (17)

Much Improved

® Aug (23)
= Apr (23)
Feb (23)
= Nov (22)
® Aug (22)
m May (22)
® Feb (22)
= Oct (21
®Jul 29
u May 29
" Feb (21)

Significantly Improved
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HOW MUCH HAVE YOU SPENT THROUGH IN THE PAST SIX MONTHS?

Posed to customers of each department store (bought in past year).

m Aug (23)
m Apr23)
= Feb (23)
Nov (22)
= Aug (22)
m May (22)
B Feb (22)
E Nov (2])
B Aug (21
" May (29
m Feb (21
H Nov (20)
m Aug (20)
® May (20)
E Feb (20)
= Nov (19)
B Aug (19)
® May (19)
B Feb (19)
= Nov (18)
® Aug (18)
= May (18)

m Feb (18)
$0 $1$100 $101$200  $201$300  $301$400  $401:$500  $501$1000  $100%+

Macy's

Burlington

Kohl's

TJ Maxx

Ross
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GOING FORWARD, DO YOU EXPECT TO CHANGE HOW MUCH YOU SHOP

Posed to customers of each department store (bought in past year).

m Aug (23)
m Apr (23)
m Feb (23)
Nov 22)
m Aug (22)
m May (22)
mFeb (22)
H Nov (21)
m Aug (29
= May (29
mFeb (2]
H Nov (20)
m Aug (20)
m May (20)
m Feb (20)
= Nov (19)
H Aug (19)
m May (19)
m Feb (19)
m Nov (18)
H Aug (18)
= May (18)
m Feb (18)
= Nov (17)

Burlington

TJ Maxx

Ross

Macy's

Kohl's

Significantly Decrease Decrease No Change Increase Significantly Increase
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HAS YOUR SHOPPING OF CHANGED COMPARED TO A YEAR AGO?

Posed to customers of each department store (bought in past year).

TJ Maxx
m Aug (23)

m Apr (23)
= Feb (23)
Nov (22)
m Aug (22)
H May (22)
m Feb (22)
= Nov (21
m Aug (20
" May (29
H Feb (2)
= Nov (20)
W Aug (20)
= May (20)
= Feb (20)
= Nov (19)
H Aug (19)
® May (19)
H Feb (19)
H Nov (18)
B Aug (18)
" May (18)

Ross

Burlington

Macy's

Kohl's

Significant Decrease Decrease No Change Increase = Feb (Jélbnificant Increase
B Nov (I7)
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HAVE YOU VISITED ANY OF THE FOLLOWING STORE LOCATIONS IN THE PAST MONTH? (SELECT ALL THAT

APPLY)
Posed to all respondents (1,500 US consumers balanced to census).

—Dillard's —Macy's —Bloomingdales —JC Penney
—Kohl's —Sak's Fifth Avenue —Nordstrom

40%
35%

30%
25%
20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

e e e e e o e e o e e e e e e

_— e e e _— e e e e e

Nov (22)
Mar (23)
Jul (23)
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HAVE YOU VISITED ANY OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANY WEBSITES IN THE PAST MONTH? (SELECT ALL

THAT APPLY)

Posed to all respondents (1,500 US consumers balanced to census).

—Dillard's -Macy's -Bloomingdales
-JC Penney -Kohl's -Sak's Fifth Avenue

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

T TR T =T R . = . m . S S e

PR S

Jan (22)
Apr (22)
Jul (22)
Jul (23)
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HAVE YOU PURCHASED FROM ANY OF THE FOLLOWING IN THE PAST MONTH (EITHER IN-STORES OR

ONLINE)?

Posed to all respondents (1,500 US consumers balanced to census).

—Dillard's —Macy's - Bloomingdales -JC Penney -Kohl's -Sak's Fifth Avenue —Nordstrom

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%
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BESPOKE Surveys
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HAVE YOU VISITED ANY OF THE FOLLOWING STORE LOCATIONS IN THE PAST MONTH? (SELECT ALL THAT

APPLY)

Posed to all respondents (1,500 US consumers balanced to census).

-O-TJ Maxx -O-Burlington <-Ross Dress For Less
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HAVE YOU VISITED ANY OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANY WEBSITES IN THE PAST MONTH? (SELECT ALL
THAT APPLY)

Posed to all respondents (1,500 US consumers balanced to census)

-O-TJ Maxx
40%

-O-Burlington

--Ross Dress For Less

0%
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HAVE YOU PURCHASED FROM ANY OF THE FOLLOWING IN THE PAST MONTH (EITHER IN-STORES OR

ONLINE)?

Posed to all respondents (1,500 US consumers balanced to census).

-O-TJ Maxx -O-Burlington “-Ross Dress For Less

0%

r\r\r-r-rsr-r-r\r\r\oooooooooooooooooooooooomcnmcnmc\cnmcn._cnmoooooooomoomoggmﬁﬁﬁ‘—gﬁgggﬁg‘ "NNNNNN‘ NN ’QQQMN‘ ’m
WMHMWLWNNNNNNNQMDMH — >‘v"_\......, NI N OOy R I Y
S5 CS oo >VcasS >0 >V Ccas S>>0 >0 — A 2UCeCagCIDah e = cass=_CcH
ruo_ruj_j,::méowmmmo_m33Dwéowmm‘uo—m:sgjmoowgg’rEa%g:g’wuowmﬁgqgjﬂswuowmﬂaaﬁggg‘%“>umw‘uo—%3_:§
=I5 'qnCzo U SI=5"qunOzow=Is5qn zoSPsas3°3n0z0>

O
S quOZonPsass oS3 wEIgS

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE PAGE 18



BESPOKE Surveys
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IF YOU WERE SHOPPING FOR CLOTHING FOR YOURSELF TODAY, WHICH WOULD YOU BE MOST LIKELY TO

VISIT?

Posed to all consumers.

2740,
470

Wal-Mart
Amazon
Target
Kohl's
TJ Maxx
Macy's
Old Navy _ Aug (23)
S| Apr (23
JC Penney T Apr 23)
. m Feb (23)
Ross Dress For Less = Nov 22)
Shein i Aug (22)
Burlington " May (22)
. 1 Feb (22)
Temu - mOct 29
Victoria Secret = Jul 29
None of the above = May (21)
I Feb (29
H&M - mNov (20)
Nordstrom - mAug (20)
Dillard's = May (20)
i mFeb (20)
Ralph Lauren : mNov (19)
Zara i Aug (19)
Banana Republic - May (19)
Ex : mFeb (19)
press | : E E Nov (18)
J Crew - mAug (1)
1S3% : : : :
Bloomingdale's u May (18)
) = 13% : i : : m Feb (18)
White House Black Market : : : :
3% ; : : : mOct (I7)
Ann Taylor . - mAug (I7)
= 12% : : : :
Saks - May (I7)
=10% i : i ‘mFeb (I7)
New York and Company : i : :
- 10% : : : . mOct (16)
Chicos E - ®Aug (16)
FU.1% : : : :
Limited . @ May (16)
' ' ' " mFeb (16) '
0% 0% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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Department Stores

NET POPULARITY CHANGE - % SAID RETAILER/BRAND IS GAINING POPULARITY MINUS % SAID

RETAILER/BRAND IS LOSING POPULARITY

Posed to all consumers.

Amazon

Temu
Shein
Wal-Mart
TJ Maxx
Ross Dress For Less
Target
H&M
Kohl's
Zara

Old Navy
Burlington

®Aug (23)
®Aug (22)
mJul (21
mAug (20)
mAug (19)
mAug (18)
= Aug (17)
m Aug (16)

Ralph Lauren

Victoria Secret

Zappos

Express

Nordstrom

White House Black Market
Limited

Chicos

Saks

J Crew

Ann Taylor

New York and Company
Macy's

Bloomingdale's

Banana Republic
Dillard's

None of the above

JC Penney
-40% -20% 0% 20% 40% 60%
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NET POPULARITY CHANGE - % SAID RETAILER/BRAND IS GAINING POPULARITY MINUS % SAID

RETAILER/BRAND IS LOSING POPULARITY

Posed to all consumers (Temu and Shein, recent quarters sequentially).

40%

m Shein mTemu

27.7%

20%

15.9%

11.3% 11.9%
7.5% 7.6%
6.1% 5.8% I
0% ] I

Jul (21) Oct(21) Feb(22) May (22) Aug(22) Nov(22) Feb(23) Apr(23) Aug(23)
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NET POPULARITY CHANGE - % SAID RETAILER/BRAND IS GAINING POPULARITY MINUS % SAID

RETAILER/BRAND IS LOSING POPULARITY

Posed to all consumers, focusing on 18-24 year-olds...

Temu

Amazon

Shein

Zara

TJ Maxx

H&M

Wal-Mart

Ralph Lauren
Target

Victoria Secret
Ross Dress For Less
Saks

Kohl's

Express

Nordstrom

Kohl's

Macy's

Ann Taylor

J Crew

Old Navy
Burlington

Limited

New York and Company
White House Black Market
Dillard's

Banana Republic
Zappos
Bloomingdale's
Chicos

None of the above

JC Penney
-20%

e
I — 26.47%
11.03%
10.29%
8.09%
6.62%
4.41%
4.41%
4.41%
1.47%
0.73%
0.00%
0.00%
-1.47%
-1.48%
-2.95%
-3.68%
-4.41%
-4.41%
-4.42%
-5.88%
-5.88%
-6.62%
-6.62%
-8.08%
-8.09%
-8.09%
-8.82%
-8.82%
-9.56%
0% 20%
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33.82%

mAge: 18to 24

40%
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NET POPULARITY CHANGE - % SAID RETAILER/BRAND IS GAINING POPULARITY MINUS % SAID

RETAILER/BRAND IS LOSING POPULARITY

Posed to all consumers, focusing on 25-34 year-olds...

Amazon
Temu |
Shein
Wal-Mart 14.44%
H&M 12.23%
Target 10.56%
TJ Maxx 10.00%
Ross Dress For Less 8.33%

Nordstrom 5.00%

20.56%

36.67%
32.23%

Zara

Old Navy

Burlington

Kohl's

Ralph Lauren

Limited

Saks

Victoria Secret

Express

J Crew

Kohl's

White House Black Market
Chicos

New York and Company
Zappos

Bloomingdale's

Ann Taylor

Banana Republic

Macy's

4.44%
2.78%
0.56%
0.00%
-1.11%
-1.11%
-2.22%
-2.78%
-2.78%
-2.78%
-3.33%
-4.44%
-5.00%
-3.56%
-6.66%
-6.67%
-6.67%
-7.78%
-7.78%

mAge: 25to 3

Dillard's -12.22%
None of the above -12.78%

JC Penney16.11%

-20% 0% 20%
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NET POPULARITY CHANGE - % SAID RETAILER/BRAND IS GAINING POPULARITY MINUS % SAID

RETAILER/BRAND IS LOSING POPULARITY

Posed to all consumers, focusing on 35-44 year-olds...

Amazon

Temu

Shein

Wal-Mart

Target

T] Maxx

Ross Dress For Less
Zara

H&M

Old Navy

Victoria Secret
Kohl's

Kohl's

Ralph Lauren
Burlington
Bloomingdale's
Macy's

Zappos
Nordstrom

White House Black Market
Banana Republic
Saks

Express

Chicos

Dillard's

Ann Taylor
Limited

J Crew

None of the above
New York and Company
JC Penney

-20%

-0.55%
-1.12%
-2.79%
-3.35%
-3.35%
-3.35%
-3.91%
-3.91%
-3.91%
-4.47%
-4.47%
-5.03%
-6.15%
-8.93%
-0.49%
-9.50%
-11.73%
-11.74%
115.08%

0%

21.23%
19.55%
3.43%

1¢
14.52%
7.26%
4.47%
3.91%
3.91%
3.35%
1.11%
0.00%

20
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mAge: 35to 44

40%
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NET POPULARITY CHANGE - % SAID RETAILER/BRAND IS GAINING POPULARITY MINUS % SAID

RETAILER/BRAND IS LOSING POPULARITY

Posed to all consumers, focusing on 45-54 year-olds...

Temu

Amazon

Shein

T] Maxx

Wal-Mart

Ross Dress For Less
H&M

Target

Kohl's

Zara

Kohl's

Victoria Secret

Old Navy

Ralph Lauren
Burlington

Chicos

Express

White House Black Market
Limited

Zappos

Nordstrom

J Crew

Ann Taylor

None of the above
Saks

Dillard's

New York and Company
Banana Republic
Macy's
Bloomingdale's

JC Penney
-40%

-18.529

-7.94%
-7.94%
-7.94%
-8.46%
-9.00%
-10.58%
-11.12%

-20% 0%
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10.58%

15.8

20%

23.28%

27.51%

32.28%

mAge: 45 to 54

40%
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NET POPULARITY CHANGE - % SAID RETAILER/BRAND IS GAINING POPULARITY MINUS % SAID

RETAILER/BRAND IS LOSING POPULARITY

Posed to all consumers, focusing on 55-64 year-olds...

Amazon

Temu

Kohl's

Shein

Ross Dress For Less
Wal-Mart

TJ Maxx

Old Navy
Burlington

Zappos

Zara

Target

H&M

White House Black Market
Kohl's

Limited

Express

Chicos

New York and Company
J Crew

Ralph Lauren

Ann Taylor
Nordstrom

Saks

Dillard's

Victoria Secret
Banana Republic
Macy's
Bloomingdale's
None of the above
JC Penney

-14.46%

115.06%

-20%

-1.21%
-1.81%
-2.41%

-3.61%

-3.61%
-5.42%
-5.42%
-5.42%

-6.03%
-6.03%
-7.23%
-7.83%
-8.44%

-9.64%

0%

I
14.46%
13.26%
13.26%
9.63%
8.44%
6.03%
5.43%
2.41%
2.41%
1.81%
1.81%
0.61%
0.00%
20%
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22.29%

28.32%

mAge: 55 to 64

40%
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Department Stores

NET POPULARITY CHANGE - % SAID RETAILER/BRAND IS GAINING POPULARITY MINUS % SAID

RETAILER/BRAND IS LOSING POPULARITY

Posed to all consumers, focusing on 65-74 year-olds...

Amazon

Temu

Wal-Mart

T] Maxx

Ross Dress For Less
H&M

Burlington

Kohl's

Shein

Zappos

Kohl's

Target

Old Navy

Zara

Ralph Lauren
Nordstrom

Limited

White House Black Market
New York and Company
Ann Taylor

Macy's

Express
Bloomingdale's
Saks

Dillard's

JC Penney

J Crew

Chicos

Victoria Secret
None of the above

Banana Republic

-20%

-1.8%%
-1.89%
-2.83%
-2.83%
-4.72%
-4.72%
-5.66%
-6.60%
-6.60%
-7.55%
-7.55%
-7.55%
-7.55%
-8.49%

-9.43%

-9.44%

-9.44%

-10.38%
-13.21%
-13.21%

13.20%
10.38%
6.61%
4.71%
3.77%
0.94%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0% 20%

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE

25.47%

30.19%

mAge: 65 to 74

40%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

NET POPULARITY CHANGE - % SAID RETAILER/BRAND IS GAINING POPULARITY MINUS % SAID

RETAILER/BRAND IS LOSING POPULARITY

Posed to all consumers, focusing on 75+ year-olds...

Amazon

Temu

T] Maxx

Ross Dress For Less
Kohl's

Target

Wal-Mart
Burlington

H&M

Shein

Old Navy

Zappos

Kohl's

Zara
Bloomingdale's
Express

New York and Company
Victoria Secret
Ralph Lauren

J Crew

Banana Republic
White House Black Market
Limited

Ann Taylor

None of the above
Chicos

Dillard's

Macy's

Nordstrom

Saks

JC Penney

-40%

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE

-1
-20.24%

-13.10%

-20%

-8.33%
-8.34%
-10.72%

0%

13.10%
11.91%
10.71%
9.53%
8.33%

5.95%

1.19%

1.19%

0.00%

16.

21.43%
[.86%
67%

20%

30.95%

m Age: 75 or older

40%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

| SHOP FOR CLOTHES OR ACCESSORIES FOR MYSELF ONLINE AT THE FOLLOWING...

Posed to all consumers.

Wal-Mart
Target
Kohl's

4.8%

None of the above
Old Navy

JC Penney

Shein

Temu

Macy's

TJ Maxx

Ross Dress For Less
Victoria Secret
Nordstrom

H&M

Ralph Lauren
Dillard's

Burlington

Banana Republic
Zara

Zappos

J Crew

Express

New York and Company
Saks
Bloomingdale's
Chicos

Ann Taylor

Limited

White House Black Market

30% 40%

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE

Aug (23)
m Apr (23)
= Feb (23)
Nov (22)
Aug (22)
= May (22)
m Feb (22)
m Oct (22
mJul 21
m May (21
Feb (21
m Nov (20)
H Aug (20)
H May (20)
m Feb (20)
m Nov (19)
= Aug (19)
H May (19)
m Feb (19)
= Nov (18)
H Aug (18)
m May (18)
m Feb (18)
m Oct (I7)
H Aug (I7)
m May (17)
H Feb (I7)
H Oct (16)
m Aug (16)
H May (16)
= Feb (16)

.3%
Amazon :

50%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

| SHOP FOR CLOTHES OR ACCESSORIES FOR MYSELF ONLINE AT THE FOLLOWING...

Focusing on Temu and Shein customers...

Amazon

Shein

Temu
Wal-Mart
Target

Old Navy
Kohl's

Victoria Secret

I

Ross Dress For Less
Macy's
H&M

JC Penney
TJ Maxx m Consumers Who Shopi.. Shein

® Consumers Who Shop... Temu

Burlington
Nordstrom

Ralph Lauren
Zara

Zappos

Dillard's

Express

J Crew

Banana Republic
Saks

New York and Company
Chicos

None of the above
Bloomingdale's
Limited

Ann Taylor

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE MARKET INTELLIGENCE

Department Store and Clothing Retail

DEPARTMENT STORE DEEP DIVES: KOHL’S

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE PAGE 31


http://www.bespokeintel.com

BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

WHEN IS THE LAST TIME YOU PURCHASED SOMETHING FROM KOHL'S?

Posed to all consumers.

" Aug (23)
= Apr (23):
‘m Feb (23):
= Nov (22)
" Aug (22)
= May (22)
W Feb (22):
‘m Oct (21)
mJul 2D
= May 2):
" Feb 21)
‘m Nov (20)
= Aug (20)
‘® May (20)
H Feb (20):
‘= Nov (9):
¥ Aug (9):
® May (19):
H Feb (19) :
‘® Nov (18):
® Aug (18):
‘® May (18):
M Feb (18) :
‘® Oct (17) :

I've never purchased anything from Kohl's

More than ayear ago / | don't remember

Within the past year

Within the past six months

Within the past three months

Within the past month

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

WHAT TYPE OF ITEMS DO YOU TYPICALLY BUY FROM KOHL’S?

Posed to all consumers who purchased from Kohl’s in the past year.

_ — 716%
Clothing e
—_——— — aZ.170
Shoes = % Aug (23)
Activewear : ' = Apr (23)
—213%
ACCESSOrieS |[F— m Feb (23)
= 211% Nov (22)
Bedding Items —
_ . "19.1% m Aug (22)
Children's Clothing = u May (22)
——————18.4%
Home Essentials s m Feb (22)
——171% E Oct (2]
Bath Items
— = Jul @Y
Kitchen Items —= “ May (21
3°8%
Handbags = Feb (21)
0 E Nov (20)
Jewelry L = Aug (20)
D
Fragrences = May (20)
Skin Care " Feb (20)
= Nov (19)
Watches m Aug (19)
Makeup E May (19)
|
Electronics Feb (19)
3120 E Nov (18)
Furniture  Aug (18)
Other (please specify) ® May (18)
6% B Feb (18
None of the above eb (1)
= Oct (I7)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

RESPONDENTS WHO SAID THEY HAVE BEEN SHOPPING KOHL'’S LESS: WHY?

Posed to all consumers who purchased from Kohl’s in the past year, but said they are
shopping it less compared to a year ago.

| have less money to spend m Aug (23)

m Apr (23)
= Feb (23)
Nov (22)
= Aug (22)
= May (22)
H Feb (22)
M Oct (2
mJul 22
" May 2]
N Feb 21
m Nov (20)
H Aug (20)
W May (20)
H Feb (20)
= Nov (19)
W Aug (29)
m May (19)
B Feb (19)
W Nov (18)
B Aug (18)
= May (18)
H Feb (18)

I am buying from other stores instead

Not as many discounts/sales

Not as many coupons/promotions

Other (please specify)

I am buying online from other websites instead

| can't find the brands | used to buy from here

® Oct (1?0
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 0%
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BESPOKE MARKET INTELLIGENCE

Department Store and Clothing Retail

KOHL'S AND AMAZON RETURNS
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http://www.bespokeintel.com

BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING BEST DESCRIBE WHY YOU SHOPPED KOHL’S?

Posed respondents who shopped Kohl’s in the past three months

42.1%
I made a trip specifically to go to a Kohl's store to shop i
Aug (23)
= Apr (4:23)
= Feb (23)
= Nov (22)
H Aug (?22)
= May (22)
" Feb (22)
m Oct (2))
= Jul 2
= May éZJ)
W Feb 21)
= Nov (20)
= Aug (20)
u May é20)
" Feb (20)

| happened to be near a Kohl's store and decided to go in

| visited a Kohl's store to make a return to Amazon and shopped
while | was there

| decided to visit the website or app to browse

| clicked on an ad or post and was taken to the Kohl's site/app

None of the above / | don't remember

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE MARKET INTELLIGENCE

Department Store and Clothing Retail

DEPARTMENT STORES DEEP DIVE: MACY’S

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE PAGE 37


http://www.bespokeintel.com

BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

WHEN IS THE LAST TIME YOU PURCHASED SOMETHING FROM MACY’S?

Posed to all consumers.

23.4%: :
5 = Apr (23)

" Feb (23)
. Nov (22)
E : Aug (22)
29 - =May (22)
. mFeb (22)

B Oct (22)

mJul 21)
= May (29
Feb (29
= Nov (20)
= Aug (20)
B May (20)
® Feb (20)
= Nov (19)
¥ Aug (19)
u May (19)
E Feb (19)
® Nov (1B)
¥ Aug (18)
= May (18)
E Feb (18)
® Oct (I7)
® Aug (17)
B May (17)
m Feb (17)

I've never purchased anything from Macy's

More than ayear ago / | don't remember

Within the past year

Within the past six months

Within the past three months

Within the past month

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

WHAT TYPE OF ITEMS DO YOU TYPICALLY BUY FROM MACY’S?

Posed to all consumers who purchased from Macy’s in the past year.

63.7%

Clothing
Shoes
Aug (23)
Fragrences Apr (23)
Accessories Feb (23)
Bedding ltems Nov (22)
_ Aug (22)
Activewear May (22)
Jewelry Feb (22)
Home Essentials Oct (29
Jul 21
Handbags
May (21)
Children's Clothing Feb (21)
Makeup Nov (20)
Bath Items Aug (20)
) May (20)
Kitchen ltems Feb (20)
Skin Care Nov (19)
Watches Aug (19)
May (19
Electronics y(®)
Feb (19)
Furniture Nov (18)
None of the above Aug (18)
Other (please specify) May (1B)
Feb (18)
0% 20% 40% 60% 82%ct (17) 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

RESPONDENTS WHO SAID THEY HAVE BEEN SHOPPING MACY’S LESS: WHY?

Posed to all consumers who purchased from Macy’s in the past year, but said they are
shopping it less compared to a year ago.

ug (23)
pr (23)
eb (23)
ov (22)
ug (22)
ay (22)
eb (22)
ct (21

ul 21

ay 29
eb 21

ov (20)
ug (20)
ay (20)
eb (20)
ov (19)
ug (19)
ay (19)
eb (19)
ov (18)
ug (18)
ay (18)
eb (18)
ct (17)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

| have less money to spend

I don't go to the mall as often as | used to

Not as many discounts/sales

I am buying from other stores instead

Not as many coupons/promotions

I am buying online from other websites instead

| can't find the brands | used to buy from here

Other (please specify)
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BESPOKE MARKET INTELLIGENCE

Department Store and Clothing Retail

DEPARTMENT STORES DEEP DIVES: BURLINGTON

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE PAGE 41
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

WHEN IS THE LAST TIME THAT YOU BOUGHT CLOTHING OR ACCESSORIES FOR YOURSELF FROM

BURLINGTON?

Posed to all consumers.

I've never purchased anything from Burlington

More than ayear ago / | don't remember

Within the past year

Within the past six months

Within the past three months

Within the past month

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE

417%

40%

H Aug (23)
= Apr (23)

Feb (23)
m Nov (22)
= Aug (22)
B May (22)
H Feb (22)
m Oct (27
mJul 21
= May (29
m Feb (2

100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

WHAT TYPES OF ITEMS DO YOU TYPICALLY BUY FROM BURLINGTON?

Posed to all consumers who purchased from Burlington in the past year.

617%
Clothing
Shoes
271%
Activewear
4.2%
Accessories
22.7%
Children's Clothing ="
. 19.5%
) [
Home Essentials
19.5%
Kitchen ltems -
19.1%
Bedding Items = Aug (28)
3% = Apr (23)
Handbags - Feb (28)
0% = Nov (22)
Fragrences ¥ Aug (22)
m May (22
Bath ltems y 22)
H Feb (22)
Skin Care = Oct (2)
= Jul 21
Jewelry = May (29
= Feb (20)
Makeup
Furniture
Watches
Electronics
None of the above
Other (please specify)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

RESPONDENTS WHO SAID THEY HAVE BEEN SHOPPING BURLINGTON LESS: WHY?

Posed to all consumers who purchased from Burlington in the past year, but said they are
shopping it less compared to a year ago.

| have less money to spend
| am buying from other stores instead
29.7%
Not as many discounts/sales
m Aug (23)
= Apr (23)
I can't find the brands | used to buy from here Feb 28)
= Nov (22)
= Aug (22)
H May (22)
| am buying online from other websites instead mFeb (22)
B Oct (2
= Jul 21
Not as many coupons/promotions = May (2
m Feb (20
| am not going to the mall as often as | used to
Other (please specify)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE MARKET INTELLIGENCE

Department Store and Clothing Retail

DEPARTMENT STORES DEEP DIVES: ROSS

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE PAGE 45


http://www.bespokeintel.com

BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

WHEN IS THE LAST TIME THAT YOU BOUGHT CLOTHING OR ACCESSORIES FOR YOURSELF FROM ROSS

DRESS FOR LESS?

Posed to all consumers.

39.2%
I've never purchased anything from Ross Dress For Less
More than ayear ago / | don't remember
= Aug (23)
= Apr (23)
Within the past year Feb (28)
® Nov (212)
= Aug (22)
m May (22)
Within the past six months ® Feb (22)
m Oct (21
B Jul 21
® May (29
Within the past three months B Feb 20)
Within the past month
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

WHAT TYPES OF ITEMS DO YOU TYPICALLY BUY FROM ROSS DRESS FOR LESS?

Posed to all consumers who purchased from Ross in the past year.

= 63.3%
Clothing ™
Shoes
0.2%
Accessories
277%
Activewear
236%
Children's Clothing r
23.4%
Home Essentials
20.4%

Kitchen Items

"20.1% = Aug (23)

Bath ltems - = Apr (23)

8.5% Feb (23)

Handbags -

% = Nov (222)

Bedding Items . ® Aug (22)

VYo = May (22

Fragrences y (22)

H Feb (22)

Makeup E Oct (21)

Jewelry = Jul 21

® May (29

Skin Care = Feb (20)
Electronics
Furniture
Watches
Other (please specify)
None of the above

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

RESPONDENTS WHO SAID THEY HAVE BEEN SHOPPING ROSS LESS: WHY?

Posed to all consumers who purchased from Ross in the past year, but said they are
shopping it less compared to a year ago.

| have less money to spend
| am buying from other stores instead
Not as many discounts/sales = Aug (23)
= Apr (23)
Feb (2B)
| am buying online from other websites instead = Nov (212)
m Aug (22)
B May (22)
| can't find the brands | used to buy from here
m Feb (2R)
B Oct (2)
| am not going to the mall as often as | used to = Jul @1
H May (27
= Feb (20
Not as many coupons/promotions
Other (please specify)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE MARKET INTELLIGENCE

Department Store and Clothing Retail

DEPARTMENT STORES DEEP DIVES: T] MAXX
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

WHEN IS THE LAST TIME YOU PURCHASED SOMETHING FROM TJ MAXX?

Posed to all consumers.

30.0% |
I Aug (23)
| Apr (23)
Feb (23)
Nov (22)
3% Aug (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
Oct (21
Jul 21
May (29
Feb (21
Nov (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)
Nov (19)
Aug (19)
May (19)
Feb (29)
Nov (18)
Aug (18)
May (18)
Feb (18)
Oct (17)
Aug (17)
May (17)
Feb (17)

I've never purchased anything from TJ Maxx

More than ayear ago / | don't remember

Within the past year

Within the past six months

Within the past three months

Within the past month

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

WHAT TYPE OF ITEMS DO YOU TYPICALLY BUY FROM TJ MAXX?

Posed to all consumers who purchased from TJ Maxx in the past year.

Clothing

Home Essentials
Shoes
Accessories
Activewear
Kitchen Items

Bath Items
Bedding Items
Handbags
Children's Clothing
Skin Care
Fragrences
Makeup

Jewelry
Electronics
Furniture

Watches

Other (please specify)
None of the above

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE

— 64.5%

Aug (23)
Apr (23)
Feb (23)
Nov (22)
Aug (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
Oct 2]
Jul 27
May (21)
Feb (21
Nov (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)
Nov (19)
Aug (19)
May (19)
Feb (19)
Nov (18)
Aug (18)
May (18)
Feb (18)

Oct (I7)

60% 80%

100%



BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

RESPONDENTS WHO SAID THEY HAVE BEEN SHOPPING TJ MAXX LESS: WHY?

Posed to all consumers who purchased from TJ Maxx in the past year, but said they are
shopping it less compared to a year ago.

| have less money to spend m Aug (23)

m Apr (23)
1 Feb (23)
Nov (22)
HAug (22)
= May (22)
HFeb (22)
m Oct (21)
= Jul 27
= May (29
H Feb (21)
= Nov (20)
m Aug (20)
= May (20)
B Feb (20)
= Nov (19)
W Aug (19)
H May (19)
H Feb (19)
= Nov (18)
= Aug (18)
= May (18)
B Feb (18)

0% 20% 40% 60% 8095 Oct (1) oo

| am buying from other stores instead

Not as many discounts/sales

Not as many coupons/promotions

| can't find the brands | used to buy from here

Other (please specify)

| am buying online from other websites instead
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BESPOKE MARKET INTELLIGENCE

Department Store and Clothing Retail

CROSS-TABS: CUSTOMERS OF VARIOUS RETAILERS X
WHO THEY WOULD SHOP TODAY...
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

IF YOU WERE SHOPPING FOR CLOTHING OR ACCESSORIS FOR YOURSELF TODAY, WHICH WOULD YOU BE

MOST LIKELY TO VISIT... (SELECT UP TO THREE CHOICES)

Posed to respondents who shop Banana Republic

26.32%
23.68%
23.68%
23.68%
8.42%

18.42%

15.79%

15.79%

13.16%
10.53%
10.53%
10.53%
10.53% = Customer of: Banana Republic
7.89%
7.89%
7.89%
7.89%
5.26%
5.26%
5.26%
3.65%
2.63%
2.63%
2.63%
2.63%
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Macy's

Amazon

Nordstrom

Banana Republic

TJ Maxx

Wal-Mart

Old Navy

J Crew

Victoria Secret
Target

Ralph Lauren

Ross Dress For Less
Kohl's

H&M

Ann Taylor

JC Penney
Burlington

Express

New York and Company
Bloomingdale's
Total

Chicos

Shein

Zara

Saks

Dillard's

White House Black Market
None of the above
Temu
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

IF YOU WERE SHOPPING FOR CLOTHING OR ACCESSORIS FOR YOURSELF TODAY, WHICH WOULD YOU BE

MOST LIKELY TO VISIT... (SELECT UP TO THREE CHOICES)

Posed to respondents who shop Victoria Secret

Amazon
Wal-Mart
Target
Victoria Secret
TJ Maxx 19.74%
Shein 19.74%
Kohl's 8.42%
Old Navy 17.11%
Ross Dress For Less 13.16%
Macy's 10.53%
Temu 10.53%
JC Penney 9.21%
Total 7.29%
H&M 6.58%
Burlington 5.26%
Dillard's 3.95%
New York and Company 3.95%
Zara 3.95%
Ralph Lauren 2.63%
J Crew 1.32%
Nordstrom 1.32%
Banana Republic 1.32%
Ann Taylor 1.32%
Chicos 1.32%
Express 1.32%
Bloomingdale's 1.32%
Saks 1.32%
White House Black Market | 0.00%
None of the above | 0.00%
0% 20%

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE

30.26%
26.32%

35.53%
31.58%

40%

m Customer|of: Victoria Secret

60%

80%

100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

IF YOU WERE SHOPPING FOR CLOTHING OR ACCESSORIS FOR YOURSELF TODAY, WHICH WOULD YOU BE

MOST LIKELY TO VISIT... (SELECT UP TO THREE CHOICES)

Posed to respondents who shop Macy'’s

Macy's
Amazon
Target 24.81%
TJ Maxx 21.05%
Kohl's 20.30%
JC Penney 20.30%
Wal-Mart 16.54%
Total 12.76%
Old Navy 11.28%
Dillard's 9.77%
Ross Dress For Less 7.52%
Nordstrom 7.52%
Shein 6.77%
Burlington 6.77%
Ralph Lauren 6.02%
Temu 5.26%
H&M 5.26%
Bloomingdale's 4.51%
New York and Company 3.76%
Zara 3.76%
Victoria Secret 3.01%
J Crew 2.26%
Saks 2.26%
Ann Taylor 1.50%
Chicos 1.50%
Express 1.50%
Banana Republic |1 0.75%
White House Black Market |1 0.75%
None of the above I 0.75%

0%

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE

20%

40%

54.89%

m Customer of: Macy's

60%

80%

100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

IF YOU WERE SHOPPING FOR CLOTHING OR ACCESSORIS FOR YOURSELF TODAY, WHICH WOULD YOU BE

MOST LIKELY TO VISIT... (SELECT UP TO THREE CHOICES)

Posed to respondents who shop TJ Maxx

TJ Maxx
Amazon
Target
Macy's 22.62%
Wal-Mart 20.24%
Kohl's 16/67%
Old Navy 15.48%
Ross Dress For Less 13.10%
JC Penney 11.90%
Burlington 11.90%
Dillard's 9.52%
Total 8.06%
Ralph Lauren 7.14%
Nordstrom 5.95%
Temu 4.76%
H&M 4.76%
Victoria Secret 4.76%
Shein 3.57%
New York and Company 3.57%
Zara 2.38%
Ann Taylor 2.38%
Chicos 2.38%
Express 2.38%
Banana Republic 2.38%
White House Black Market 2.38%
None of the above 2.38%
Bloomingdale's 1.19%
J Crew 1.19%
Saks | 0.00%
0% 20%

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE

36.90%
34.52%
30.95%

40%

m Custon

ner of: TJ Maxx

60%

80%

100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

IF YOU WERE SHOPPING FOR CLOTHING OR ACCESSORIS FOR YOURSELF TODAY, WHICH WOULD YOU BE

MOST LIKELY TO VISIT... (SELECT UP TO THREE CHOICES)

Posed to respondents who shop Old Navy

Old Navy

Amazon

Target

Wal-Mart

Kohl's

TJ Maxx

Total

Macy's

JC Penney

Ross Dress For Less
Burlington

Shein

Nordstrom

Temu

H&M

Victoria Secret

Ann Taylor

J Crew

Ralph Lauren

Zara

Express

Banana Republic
Dillard's

White House Black Market
Saks

New York and Company
Chicos

None of the above
Bloomingdale's

7.24%
6.58%
5.26%
4.61%
4.61%
4.61%
3.29%
3.29%
2.63%
2.63%
2.63%
2.63%
1.97%
1.97%
1.97%
1.32%
1.32%
1.32%
0.00%

0%

11.18%

18.42%
15.79%
14.59%
13.82%
13.16%

20%

25.66%

40%

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE

49.34%

® Customer of: Old Navy

60%

80%

100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

IF YOU WERE SHOPPING FOR CLOTHING OR ACCESSORIS FOR YOURSELF TODAY, WHICH WOULD YOU BE

MOST LIKELY TO VISIT... (SELECT UP TO THREE CHOICES)

Posed to respondents who shop JC Penney

JC Penney

Amazon

Wal-Mart

Macy's

Kohl's

Target

TJ Maxx

Total

Ross Dress For Less
Old Navy

Ralph Lauren 7.19%

Burlington 6.47%

Shein 6.47%

Temu 6.47%

Dillard's 6.47%
Victoria Secret 4.32%

Nordstrom 3.60%
Ann Taylor 3.60%
H&M 2.88%
J Crew 2.16%
Express 2.16%
New York and Company 2.16%
Bloomingdale's 2.16%
Zara 1.44%
Banana Republic 1.44%
Saks |l 0.72%
None of the above I 0.72%
White House Black Market | 0.00%
Chicos | 0.00%

0%

11.51%

28.78%
28.06%
28.06%
25.18%
20.86%

14.39%

13.34%
12.959%

20%

40%

42.45%

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE

® Customer of: JC Penney

60%

80%

100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

IF YOU WERE SHOPPING FOR CLOTHING OR ACCESSORIS FOR YOURSELF TODAY, WHICH WOULD YOU BE

MOST LIKELY TO VISIT... (SELECT UP TO THREE CHOICES)

Posed to respondents wh

Target

Amazon

Wal-Mart

Total

Old Navy

Kohl's

T] Maxx

Macy's

JC Penney

Ross Dress For Less
Burlington

Shein

Temu

Victoria Secret
H&M

Dillard's

Nordstrom

Ralph Lauren
Express

Zara

J Crew

New York and Company
Ann Taylor
Bloomingdale's
Banana Republic
Saks

None of the above
White House Black Market
Chicos

4.69%
4.30%
3.52%
2.73%
2.73%
1.95%
1.95%
1.56%
0.78%
0.78%
0.78%
0.78%
0.39%
0.39%

0%

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE

10.16%
7.42%
7.42%
6.25%
6.25%
5.86%

o shop Target

24.57%
23.05%
21.09%
80%

16
11.72%
10.55%

20%

39.06%

0

40%

55.0

m Custo

3%

mer of: Target

60%

80%

100%

PAGE 60



BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

IF YOU WERE SHOPPING FOR CLOTHING OR ACCESSORIS FOR YOURSELF TODAY, WHICH WOULD YOU BE

MOST LIKELY TO VISIT... (SELECT UP TO THREE CHOICES)

Posed to respondents who shop Ross

Ross Dress For Less

Wal-Mart
Amazon
Target
Temu
Shein
JC Penney
Kohl's
Macy's 11.84%
Burlington 10.53%
Old Navy 9.21%
TJ Maxx 9.21%
Total 7.29%
Victoria Secret 6.58%
Dillard's 3.95%
H&M 3.95%
Ralph Lauren 3.95%
Nordstrom 2.63%
Express 2.63%
Ann Taylor 2.63%
White House Black Market 1.32%
New York and Company 1.32%
Saks 1.32%
Zara 1.32%
J Crew 1.32%
Banana Republic 1.32%
Chicos 1.32%
Bloomingdale's | 0.00%
None of the above | 0.00%

0%

26.32%
21.05%
9%

15.7

14.47%
13.16%

20%

40.79%
39.47%
.53%

40%

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE

m Customer oft Ross Dress For Less

60%

80%

100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

IF YOU WERE SHOPPING FOR CLOTHING OR ACCESSORIS FOR YOURSELF TODAY, WHICH WOULD YOU BE

MOST LIKELY TO VISIT... (SELECT UP TO THREE CHOICES)

Posed to respondents who shop Dillard’s

Dillard's
Amazon
Macy's
Wal-Mart
Target

TJ Maxx
Nordstrom

JC Penney
Kohl's

Old Navy

Ross Dress For Less
Burlington
Victoria Secret
Total

Temu

Shein

H&M

Ralph Lauren
Saks
Bloomingdale's
White House Black Market

39.62%
30.19%
30.19%
28.30%
24.53%
20.75%

0%

15.0
11.32%
11.32%
11.32%
9.43%
7.55%

7.55% u Customer of: Dillard's
5.09%
3.77%
3.77%
3.77%
3.77%
3.77%
3.77%
1.89%

New York and Company 1.89%

Zara 1.89%

J Crew 1.89%

Banana Republic 1.89%

Chicos 1.89%

None of the above 1.89%
Express | 0.00%
Ann Taylor | 0.00%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

IF YOU WERE SHOPPING FOR CLOTHING OR ACCESSORIS FOR YOURSELF TODAY, WHICH WOULD YOU BE

MOST LIKELY TO VISIT... (SELECT UP TO THREE CHOICES)

Posed to respondents who shop Nordstrom

Amazon
Nordstrom

Target
Macy's
TJ Maxx
Ralph Lauren 15.0
Old Navy 12.33%
Wal-Mart 10.96%
Dillard's 9.59%
Total 7.01%
Saks 6.85%
Bloomingdale's 6.85%
JC Penney 5.48%
Kohl's 5.48%
Ross Dress For Less 5.48%
Burlington 5.48%
Victoria Secret 5.48%
Zara 5.48%
J Crew 5.48%
Banana Republic 5.48%
Express 5.48%
Shein 4.11%
H&M 4.11%
White House Black Market 4.11%
Ann Taylor 4.11%
Temu 2.74%
New York and Company 2.74%
Chicos 1.37%
None of the above 1.37%

0%

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE

28.77%
23.29%
20.55%

7%

20%

32.889

38.36%

40%

= Customer of: Nordstrom

60%

80%

100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

IF YOU WERE SHOPPING FOR CLOTHING OR ACCESSORIS FOR YOURSELF TODAY, WHICH WOULD YOU BE

MOST LIKELY TO VISIT... (SELECT UP TO THREE CHOICES)

Posed to respondents who shop Kohl’s

Kohl's 55.84%
Amazon 41.62%
Target 31.47%
Wal-Mart 27.41%
Total 18.91%
JC Penney 18.27%
Macy's 7.26%
TJ Maxx 16175%
Old Navy 12.18%
Burlington 7.61%
Ross Dress For Less 7.11%
Dillard's 4.57%
Shein 4.57% = Custamer of: Kohl's
Temu 4.57%
Nordstrom 4.06%
Ralph Lauren 3.55%
Victoria Secret 3.05%
H&M 3.05%
Saks 2.03%
J Crew 2.03%
Express 2.03%
Zara 1.52%
White House Black Market 1.52%
New York and Company 1.52%
Chicos 1.52%
Bloomingdale's 1.02%
Ann Taylor 1.02%
Banana Republic || 0.51%
None of the above |l 0.51%
0% 20% 40% 60%

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE

80%

100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

IF YOU WERE SHOPPING FOR CLOTHING OR ACCESSORIS FOR YOURSELF TODAY, WHICH WOULD YOU BE

MOST LIKELY TO VISIT... (SELECT UP TO THREE CHOICES)

Posed to respondents who shop Old Navy

Amazon 56.44%
Total 52.889
Wal-Mart
Target 27.59%
Kohl's 22.87%
TJ Maxx 19.78%
Old Navy 14.70%
Macy's 13.25%
Ross Dress For Less 12.34%
JC Penney 11.98%
Shein 8.35%
Temu 7.26%
Burlington 5.99% m Customer of: Amazon
Victoria Secret 5.08%
H&M 4.72%
Nordstrom 4.36%
Ralph Lauren 3.45%
Dillard's 3.27%
Banana Republic 2.00%
Zara 1.63%
Ann Taylor 1.45%
Bloomingdale's 1.45%
Express 1.09%
Chicos 1.09%
Saks 0.91%
J Crew 0.91%
White House Black Market |1 0.73%
None of the above [| 0.73%
New York and Company | 0.54%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

IF YOU WERE SHOPPING FOR CLOTHING OR ACCESSORIS FOR YOURSELF TODAY, WHICH WOULD YOU BE

MOST LIKELY TO VISIT... (SELECT UP TO THREE CHOICES)

Posed to respondents who shop Burlington

Wal-Mart
Amazon
Burlington
Target
Kohl's
Ross Dress For Less 20.75%
TJ Maxx 18.87%
Macy's .98%
JC Penney 0
Shein 0
Temu o
Ralph Lauren
Old Navy
Dillard's
Express
Total
Victoria Secret
Nordstrom
Banana Republic
New York and Company
H&M
Bloomingdale's
Saks
J Crew
White House Black Market
Zara
Ann Taylor
Chicos
None of the above

37.74%
32.08%
26.42%
24.53%
22.64%

m Customer of: Burlington

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

IF YOU WERE SHOPPING FOR CLOTHING OR ACCESSORIS FOR YOURSELF TODAY, WHICH WOULD YOU BE

MOST LIKELY TO VISIT... (SELECT UP TO THREE CHOICES)

Posed to respondents who shop H&M

H&M

Target

Amazon

Macy's

Shein

Old Navy

Ross Dress For Less
Kohl's

TJ Maxx

Burlington

JC Penney

Zara

Wal-Mart

Ralph Lauren

J Crew

Temu

Dillard's

Express

Total

Nordstrom

Ann Taylor

Banana Republic
Saks

New York and Company
Chicos

None of the above
Victoria Secret
Bloomingdale's
White House Black Market

30.30%
27.27%
24.24%
21.21%

8.18%

16/67%

13.64%
12.12%
12.12%
10.61%
10.61%
10.61%
9.09% u Customer of: H&M
9.09%
9.09%
7.58%
7.58%
7.58%
6.33%
6.06%
6.06%
4.55%
3.03%

1.52%

1.52%

1.52%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE PAGE 67



BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

IF YOU WERE SHOPPING FOR CLOTHING OR ACCESSORIS FOR YOURSELF TODAY, WHICH WOULD YOU BE

MOST LIKELY TO VISIT... (SELECT UP TO THREE CHOICES)

Posed to respondents who shop Zara

Amazon 31.43%
Target 25.71%
Zara 25.71%
H&M 20.00%
Macy's 20.00%
Old Navy 11.43%
TJ Maxx 11.43%
Ralph Lauren 11.43%
Shein 8.57%
Burlington 8.57%
J Crew 8.57%
Express 8.57%
Bloomingdale's 8.57% m Customer of: Zara
Ross Dress For Less 5.71%
Kohl's 5.71%
Temu 5.71%
Nordstrom 5.71%
Saks 5.71%
Chicos 5.71%
White House Black Market 5.71%
Total 3.36%
JC Penney 2.86%
Wal-Mart 2.86%
Dillard's 2.86%
Banana Republic 2.86%
New York and Company 2.86%
None of the above 2.86%
Victoria Secret 2.86%
Ann Taylor | 0.00%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

IF YOU WERE SHOPPING FOR CLOTHING OR ACCESSORIS FOR YOURSELF TODAY, WHICH WOULD YOU BE

MOST LIKELY TO VISIT... (SELECT UP TO THREE CHOICES)

Posed to respondents who shop Shein

Amazon 43.38%
Shein 41.91%
Target 29.41%
Wal-Mart 26.47%
Ross Dress For Less 25.00%
TJ Maxx 22.79%
Temu 18.38%
H&M 13.24%
Old Navy 13.24%
Total 13.05%
Kohl's 12.50%
Macy's 7.35%
Victoria Secret 7.35% m Customer of: Shein
Burlington 6.62%
JC Penney 5.88%
Zara 5.15%
J Crew 2.94%
Ralph Lauren 2.21%
Saks 2.21%
New York and Company 2.21%
Ann Taylor 2.21%
Express 1.47%
Dillard's 1.47%
Nordstrom |1 0.74%
Chicos 1 0.74%
Bloomingdale's | 0.00%
White House Black Market | 0.00%
Banana Republic | 0.00%
None of the above | 0.00%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

IF YOU WERE SHOPPING FOR CLOTHING OR ACCESSORIS FOR YOURSELF TODAY, WHICH WOULD YOU BE

MOST LIKELY TO VISIT... (SELECT UP TO THREE CHOICES)

Posed to respondents who shop Wal-Mart

Wal-Mart

Amazon

Total

Target

Kohl's

Ross Dress For Less
JC Penney

TJ Maxx

Temu

Old Navy

Macy's

Shein

Burlington

Victoria Secret

H&M

Dillard's

Zara

Ralph Lauren

Ann Taylor
Nordstrom

Banana Republic
New York and Company
Express

J Crew

Chicos
Bloomingdale's
White House Black Market
None of the above
Saks

30.71%
26.88%
20.63%

13.449
13.449
13.139
11.56%
9.69%
9.69%
8.75%
8.75%
4.06%
2.50%
2.50%

1.88%

1.88%
1.56%

1.25%

1.25%

0.94%

0.94%
0.63%
0.63%
0.63%
0.63%
0.31%
0.00%

[=)

=]

0% 20% 40%

42.50%
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er of: Wal-Mart

%

80%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

IF YOU WERE SHOPPING FOR CLOTHING OR ACCESSORIES FOR YOURSELF TODAY, WHICH WOULD YOU

BE MOST LIKELY TO VISIT... (SELECT UP TO THREE CHOICES)

Posed to respondents who shop Old Navy

Wal-Mart

Amazon

Temu

Ross Dress For Less
Shein

Target

TJ Maxx

Kohl's

Burlington

Total

Old Navy

JC Penney

Macy's

H&M

Victoria Secret
Express

Ralph Lauren

Ann Taylor

Banana Republic

J Crew

White House Black Market
Dillard's

Saks

Zara

Chicos

None of the above
Nordstrom

New York and Company
Bloomingdale's

22.3%%
20.15%
7.91%
.16%

7%

0

20%

37

45.52%
41.04%
.31%

40%
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60%

80%

100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

% WOULD INCLUDE IN TOP THREE CHOICES IF THEY WERE SHOPPING FOR CLOTHING OR

ACCESSORIES TODAY...

Customer of: Shein 41.91%
Customer of: Temu 20.15%
Customer of: Victoria Secret 19.74%
Customer of: H&M 18.18%
Customer of: White House Black Market 16.67%
Customer of: Ross Dress For Less 15.70%
Customer of: Saks 15.00%
Customer of: Chicos 13.33%
Customer of: Burlington 13.21%
Customer of: Wal-Mart 8.75%
Customer of: Zara 8.57%
Customer of: Amazon 8.35%
Customer of: Ralph Lauren 7.58%
Customer of: Target 7.42%
Customer of: Macy's 6.77%
Customer of: Zappos 6.67%
Customer of: Express 6.67%
Customer of: Old Navy 6.58%
Customer of: JC Penney 6.47%
Customer of: Bloomingdale's 5.88%
Customer of: Kohl's 4.57%
Customer of: New York and Company 4.17%
Customer of: Nordstrom 4.11%
Customer of: Dillard's 3.77%
Customer of: TJ Maxx 3.57%
Customer of: Banana Republic 2.63%
Customer of: None of the above 1.08%
Customer of: J Crew | 0.00%
Customer of: Limited | 0.00%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

IE — 19.74% of Victoria’s Secret customers would include Shein in their top three if they
were searching for clothing and accessories today.
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

% WOULD INCLUDE IN TOP THREE CHOICES IF THEY WERE SHOPPING FOR CLOTHING OR

ACCESSORIES TODAY...

Customer of: Temu 37.31%
Customer of: Ross Dress For Less
Customer of: Shein

Customer of: White House Black Market
Customer of: Burlington

Customer of: Wal-Mart

Customer of: Victoria Secret
Customer of: Saks

Customer of: Zappos

Customer of: H&M

Customer of: Amazon

Customer of: JC Penney

Customer of: Target

Customer of: Bloomingdale's
Customer of: Zara

Customer of: Macy's

Customer of: TJ Maxx

Customer of: Old Navy

Customer of: Kohl's

Customer of: Dillard's

Customer of: Express

Customer of: Ralph Lauren

Customer of:: Nordstrom

Customer of: Chicos

Customer of: New York and Company
Customer of: Banana Republic
Customer of: None of the above
Customer of: J Crew

Customer of: Limited

16.
13.21%
11.56%
10.53%
10.00%
10.00%
7.58%
7.26%

6.47%

6.25%

3.88%

5.71%

5.26%

4.76%

4.61%

4.57%

3.77%

3.33%

3.03%

2.74%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

IE — 21.05% of Ross customers would include Temu in their top three if they were
searching for clothing and accessories today.
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

% WOULD INCLUDE
ACCESSORIES TODAY...

Customer of: Amazon

Customer of: Shein

Customer of: Wal-Mart

Customer of: Kohl's

Customer of: Temu

Customer of: Chicos

Customer of: Target

Customer of: Nordstrom
Customer of: Old Navy

Customer of: Zappos

Customer of: Ross Dress For Less
Customer of: Victoria Secret
Customer of: Macy's

Customer of: TJ Maxx

Customer of: Express

Customer of: Burlington
Customer of: Zara

Customer of: Dillard's

Customer of: JC Penney
Customer of: Ralph Lauren
Customer of: Saks

Customer of: H&M

Customer of: Banana Republic
Customer of: J Crew

Customer of: Bloomingdale's
Customer of: White House Black Market
Customer of: New York and Company
Customer of:: Limited

Customer of: None of the above

IN TOP THREE CHOICES IF THEY WERE SHOPPING FOR CLOTHING OR

43.38%
42.50%
41.62%
41.04%
40.00%
39.06%
8.36%

84%

36.67%

35.58%

35.58%

35.34%

34.52%

33.33%
32.08%
31.43%
30.19%
28.78%
25.76%

25.00%

24.24%

23.68%

23.33%

56.

14%

0% 20% 40% 60%

IE — 41.62% of Kohl’s customers would include Amazon in their top three if they were

searching for clothing and accessories today.

FOR PERSONAL USE

ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE

80%

100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

% WOULD INCLUDE IN TOP THREE CHOICES IF THEY WERE SHOPPING FOR CLOTHING OR

ACCESSORIES TODAY...

Customer of: Wal-Mart

Customer of: Temu

Customer of: None of the above
Customer of: Ross Dress For Less
Customer of: Burlington
Customer of: Amazon

Customer of: White House Black Market
Customer of: Target

Customer of: Victoria Secret
Customer of: Dillard's

Customer of: JC Penney
Customer of: Kohl's

Customer of: Shein

Customer of: Old Navy

Customer of: TJ Maxx

Customer of: Banana Republic
Customer of: Zappos

Customer of: Ralph Lauren
Customer of: Limited

Customer of: Macy's

Customer of: Chicos

Customer of: Bloomingdale's
Customer of: Nordstrom
Customer of: Express

Customer of: J Crew

Customer of: H&M

Customer of: New York and Company
Customer of: Zara

Customer of: Saks

64.69%
45.52%
42.16%
39.47%
37.74%

36.12%

33.33%
33.20%|
31.58%
28.30%
28.06%
27.41%
26.47%
25.66%
20.24%

18.42%

16.67%

16.67%

16.67%

16.54%

13.33%
11.76%
10.96%
10.00%
10.00%
9.09%
8.33%

2.86%
0.00%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

IE — 39.47% of Ross customers would include Wal-Mart in their top three if they were
searching for clothing and accessories today.
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

| SHOP FOR CLOTHES AND ACCESSORIES FOR MYSELF ONLINE AT THE FOLLOWING...

Posed to all consumers.

Amazon

Wal-Mart

Target

Kohl's

None of the above
Old Nawvy

JC Penney

Shein

Temu

Macy's

TJ Maxx

Ross Dress For Less
Victoria Secret
Nordstrom

H&M

Ralph Lauren
Dillard's
Burlington

Banana Republic
Zara

Zappos

J Crew

Express

New York and Company
Saks
Blocomingdale's
Chicos

Ann Taylor
Limited

White House Black Market
Kohl's

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE

W Temu Customaers
B Shein Customers

mAll Respondent

wn

80% 100%
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BESPOKE MARKET INTELLIGENCE

Department Store and Clothing Retail

SHEIN AND TEMU VS. OTHERS
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http://www.bespokeintel.com

BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

DEMOGRAPHICS, AGE

Posed to all consumers.

75 or older
65 to 74 8.27%
55 to 64 18.80%
0,
45 to 54 1 E.le'ggo/o m Shops: Temu
m Shops: Shein
.53%
3>to 44 17.65%
20.30%
2510 34 27.94%
8.05%
1810 24 27.94%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

DEMOGRAPHICS, INCOME

Posed to all consumers.

$200,000 and up
$175,000-$199,999
$150,000-$174,999
$125,000-$149,999

$100,000-$124,999 m Shops: Temu

m Shops: Shein
$75,000-$99,999

$50,000-$74,999

- 38.1%
$25,000-$49,999 33.1%
i} 26.1%
$0-$24,999 16.2%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

DEMOGRAPHICS, GENDER

Posed to all consumers.

Male

m Shops: Temu

m Shops: Shein

6%

Female

80.0%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

DEMOGRAPHICS, US REGION

Posed to all consumers.

9. Pacific (Washington, Oregon, California, Alaska, Hawaii)

8. Mountain (Montana, Idaho, Wyoming, Colorado, New
Mexico, Arizona, Utah, Nevada)

7. West South Central (Arkansas, Louisiana, Oklahoma,
Texas)

6. East South Central (Kentucky, Tennessee, Alabama,
Mississippi)

5. South Atlantic (Delaware, Maryland, District of Columbia,
Virginia, West Virginia, North Carolina, South Carolina,...

4. West North Central (Minnesota, Iowa, Missouri, North
Dakota, South Dakota, Nebraska, Kansas)

3. East North Central (Ohio, Indiana, Illinois, Michigan,
Wisconsin)

2. Middle Atlantic (New York, New Jersey, Pennsylvania)

1. New England (Maine, New Hampshire, Vermont,
Massachusetts, Rhode Island, Connecticut)

0%

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE

.1%

40%

60%

I

Shops: Temu

Shops: Shein
80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

DEMOGRAPHICS, LIVING AREA

Posed to all consumers.

Rural
7.3%
Suburban W Shops: Temu
42.7% m Shops: Shein
Urban
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Department Stores

DEMOGRAPHICS, CHILDREN

Posed to all consumers.

Over 18

15-18

11-14

B Shops: Temu

3-10 m Shops: Shein

Children under 2

I do not have any children
49.3%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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